

## The Jeff Polucci Junior 4-Ball Tournament at Taconic Golf Club



This tournament honors longtime Taconic golfer Jeff Polucci, for whom nothing was more important than sharing his love for the game - especially by encouraging and supporting junior golf. He wanted others to have the same opportunity for personal growth and a lifetime of enjoyment that golf gave to him.

A lifelong golfer, winner of multiple club championships and too many tournaments to count, Jeff believed that every round of golf was an opportunity to challenge yourself, to test your focus, to learn. To learn something about your game, about golf, about other people, about life. But most of all, a chance to compete - against yourself as much as against your opponents.

Yet while Jeff was fiercely competitive, he was a model of good sportsmanship. He played with unwavering integrity, with respect for the game, for the course and for his opponents. We look forward to honoring Jeff's legacy with this tournament.

In Memoriam Jeff Polucci 1953- 2020



**TOURNAMENT GOAL**: It is the goal of both the Taconic Board of Directors and the Friends of Jeff Polucci that this event becomes one of the best junior golf events in the Northeast. We hope to attract a strong, competitive field and foster a fun and competitive atmosphere at Taconic Golf Club.

**DATE**: Saturday, July 8<sup>th</sup> 2023

**FORMAT:** 2 Person Best Ball Gross.

## **DIVISIONS:**

- Junior/Junior Division (10 12 White Tees)
- Junior Division (13 15 Purple Tees)
- Senior Division (16 18 Gold Tees)

**COST:** There is NO entry fee for this event.

**<u>DEADLINE</u>**: Friday, June 30<sup>th</sup> @ 7:00 PM.

**START TIME:** 1:00 PM Shotgun Start.

**FOOD & BEVERAGE:** Dinner to follow play.

## **TEAM INFORMATION**

Player's Name:	Email:	
Partner's Name:	Email:	
Home Course:		
Jr./ Jr. Division (10 – 12)	Jr. Division (13 - 15)	Sr. Division (16 - 18)
Submitted by:		
Please submit entry form to:	Josh Hillman, PGA Head Golf Professional – Taconic Golf Club	

19 Meacham Street Williamstown, MA 01267